

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0262, Version: 1

Hearing to consider Planning Commission's recommendation that the Board take the following actions on General Plan Amendment A08-0013/Hazard Mitigation Plan initiated by the El Dorado County Sheriff:

- 1) Approve the addendum to the 2004 General Plan Environmental Impact Report (EIR); and
- 2) Adopt the Resolution amending Objective 6.1.1 and Policy 6.1.1.1 of the Public Health, Safety, and Noise Element, based on the findings listed in Attachment 2.

Resolution 062-2009

Background: Request to consider General Plan Amendment A08-0013/Hazard Mitigation Plan initiated by EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF to amend Objective 6.1.1 and Policy 6.1.1.1 to incorporate the Hazard Mitigation Plan into the Public Health, Safety, and Noise Element of the General Plan pursuant to Assembly Bill AB2140 which was passed into law on January 1, 2007. (Addendum prepared to the 2004 General Plan EIR/SCH No. 2001082030)

This application was considered by the Planning Commission on February 12, 2009, and unanimously (4-0) recommended for approval. The minutes from this meetign are attached.

Contact: Roger P. Trout (5369)/Peter Maurer (5331)